MINNEHAHA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Regular Commission Meeting Agenda Minnehaha County Commission Meeting Room 415 N. Dakota Avenue Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104

Office of Commissioners 415 N. Dakota Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Jean Bender, Chairman Dean Karsky, Vice-Chairman Jeff Barth, Commissioner Gerald Beninga, Commissioner Cindy Heiberger, Commissioner

Tuesday, October 8, 2019 9:00 a.m.

Pledge of Allegiance

ROUTINE BUSINESS:

- 1) Consider Motion to Approve Agenda
- 2) Approve Commission Meeting Minutes from October 1, 2019
- 3) Bills to be Paid: \$1,217,489.92
- 4) Reports:
 - a) Minnehaha County Highway Monthly Construction Projects Update
- 5) Personnel Actions: Carey Deaver
 - a) Consider Motion to Approve Routine Personnel Actions
- 6) Abatements Recommended for Denial:
 - a) Parcel 18341, Veteran Exempt, 2018 Property Tax
 - b) Parcel 23994, Veteran Exempt, 2018 Property Tax
 - c) Parcel 26279, Veteran Exempt, 2018 Property Tax
 - d) Parcel 39409, Veteran Exempt, 2018 Property Tax
 - e) Parcel 70846, Veteran Exempt, 2018 Property Tax
 - f) Parcel 75906, Veteran Exempt, 2018 Property Tax
 - g) Parcel 76496, Veteran Exempt, 2018 Property Tax
 - h) Parcel 78717, Veteran Exempt, 2018 Property Tax
 - i) Parcel 87486, Veteran Exempt, 2018 Property Tax
 - j) Parcel 87914, Veteran Exempt, 2018 Property Tax
- 7) Notice and Requests:
- 8) Planning & Zoning Notices:
- 9) Petition for Compromise of Lien:

OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT:

REGULAR BUSINESS:

- 10) Consider Motion to Approve the Following Actions Related to the Disposition of Tax Deed Property RDID-65784 Bob Litz
 - a) Declare RDID-65784 as Surplus for Sale at Public Auction and Approve the Recommended Minimum Bid Amount.
 - b) Authorize the Auditor to Publish Notice of Public Auction on October 26th, 2019 at 10:00am
- 11) Consider Motion Approving a Resolution to Transfer Surplus Property RDID-63567 to an Adjacent Land Owner, and to Authorize the County Treasurer to Issue a Quit Claim Deed, and the Auditor to Abate Outstanding Taxes, Interest and Penalties Levied Against the Property Bob Litz

Meeting Assistance: Accommodations for meetings will be provided for persons with disabilities upon request. Please contact County Commission Office at (605) 367-4206 (Voice or TDD) 24 hours in advance of the meeting.

- 12) Consider Motion to Approve the Five Year Transportation Plan in Accordance with BIG Fund Requirements and Authorize the Chairperson to Sign the Certification Form DJ Buthe
- 13) Minnehaha County Commissioner Liaison Reports All Commissioners
- 14) New Business
- 15) Old Business

Executive Session immediately following the Commission meeting for the purpose of SDCL 1-25-2 (1), (3) and (4):



Meeting Assistance: Accommodations for meetings will be provided for persons with disabilities upon request. Please contact County Commission Office at (605) 367-4206 (Voice or TDD) 24 hours in advance of the meeting.